

BID TABULATION SHEET

**CITY/PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
FOSTER ROAD-HOOPER ROAD SEWER AREA UPGRADES
PROJECT NO. 07-FM-BD-0046
PEC PROJECT NO. 10627.06**

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

ITEM NO	QUANTITY AND UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION		DON M. BARRON CONTRACTOR		LAUGHLIN THYSSEN, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION		GRADY CRAWFORD CONST.	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
2020300	130 S.Y.	Removal of Concrete Surface and Base	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00
2020400	30 S.Y.	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
2020500	50 S.Y.	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
2020600	30 S.Y.	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$12.00	\$360.00
2020900	400 L.F.	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
5010400	50 S.Y.	Restore Asphalt Pavement and Concrete Base	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$164.00	\$8,200.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
5010500	50 S.Y.	Restore Asphalt Pavement	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$137.00	\$6,850.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
5020106	130 S.Y.	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$150.00	\$19,500.00	\$72.00	\$9,360.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$122.00	\$15,860.00	\$90.00	\$11,700.00
804020B	4,530 L.F.	PVC Sewer Force Main (6") - open cut	\$28.00	\$126,840.00	\$32.00	\$144,960.00	\$50.00	\$226,500.00	\$33.90	\$153,567.00	\$37.00	\$167,610.00	\$40.25	\$182,332.50
804020C	2,550 L.F.	PVC Sewer Force Main (8") - open cut	\$30.00	\$76,500.00	\$35.00	\$89,250.00	\$60.00	\$153,000.00	\$37.00	\$94,350.00	\$41.00	\$104,550.00	\$52.90	\$134,895.00
804042B	166 L.F.	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (6") - open cut	\$32.00	\$5,312.00	\$50.00	\$8,300.00	\$60.00	\$9,960.00	\$48.00	\$7,968.00	\$39.00	\$6,474.00	\$75.00	\$12,450.00
804042C	216 L.F.	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8") - open cut	\$33.00	\$7,128.00	\$60.00	\$12,960.00	\$70.00	\$15,120.00	\$52.00	\$11,232.00	\$46.00	\$9,936.00	\$95.00	\$20,520.00
8041000	Lump Sum	Abandon Force Main (w/flowable fill in place)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$52,128.00	\$52,128.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$474,700.00	\$474,700.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
8041100	Lump Sum	Plug and Abandon Force Main (cap each end (4" and 6", 12,677 LF)	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$23,420.00	\$23,420.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8045001	70 TONS	Fittings	\$1,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$266,000.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$13,750.00	\$962,500.00	\$11,450.00	\$801,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,750,000.00
804700A	1 EA	Gate Valve (4")	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
804700B	4 EA	Gate Valve (6")	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,050.00	\$12,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
804700C	2 EA	Gate Valve (8")	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,450.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,780.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
804700E	1 EA	Gate Valve (12")	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,385.00	\$5,385.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
804700H	2 EA	Gate Valve (16")	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$9,525.00	\$19,050.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
804700J	1 EA	Gate Valve (20")	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,275.00	\$14,275.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,380.00	\$12,380.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
804700L	3 EA	Gate Valve (24")	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$68,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$15,210.00	\$45,630.00	\$37,000.00	\$111,000.00
804700O	3 EA	Gate Valve (30")	\$31,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$31,900.00	\$95,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$22,550.00	\$67,650.00	\$65,000.00	\$195,000.00
804700Q	1 EA	Gate Valve (36")	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$57,250.00	\$57,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$45,020.00	\$45,020.00	\$282,500.00	\$282,500.00
804700R	1 EA	Gate Valve (42")	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,200.00	\$48,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$49,300.00	\$49,300.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
8049000	21 EA	Air Release Vacuum Valve	\$9,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$178,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$111,300.00	\$17,500.00	\$367,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$210,000.00
8049100	1 EA	Force Main Tap (Existing 30" PCCP)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$17,620.00	\$17,620.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
804920A	2 EA	Force Main Tie-In (Existing 4")	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,550.00	\$35,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
804920B	5 EA	Force Main Tie-In (Existing 6")	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$47,250.00	\$24,140.00	\$120,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00
804920E	1 EA	Force Main Tie-In (Existing 12")	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
804920J	1 EA	Force Main Tie-In (Existing 20" PCCP)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$80,380.00	\$80,380.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
804920L	2 EA	Force Main Tie-In (Existing 24" PCCP)	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$49,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$73,570.00	\$147,140.00	\$73,000.00	\$146,000.00
804920O	2 EA	Force Main Tie-In (Existing 30" PCCP)	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$134,830.00	\$269,660.00	\$123,000.00	\$246,000.00
804920Q	1 EA	Force Main Tie-In (Existing 36" PCCP)	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$47,900.00	\$47,900.00	\$268,660.00	\$268,660.00	\$174,000.00	\$174,000.00
817002B	350 LF	6" Jacked and Bored Pipe	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$115.00	\$40,250.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$37.00	\$12,950.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00
817002C	550 LF	8" Jacked and Bored Pipe	\$38.00	\$20,900.00	\$48.00	\$26,400.00	\$130.00	\$71,500.00	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$46.00	\$25,300.00	\$95.00	\$52,250.00

BID TABULATION SHEET

**CITY/PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE
FOSTER ROAD-HOOPER ROAD SEWER AREA UPGRADES
PROJECT NO. 07-FM-BD-0046
PEC PROJECT NO. 10627.06**

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

ITEM NO	QUANTITY AND UNIT	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	HEMPHILL CONSTRUCTION		DON M. BARRON CONTRACTOR		LAUGHLIN THYSSEN, INC.		ALLEN & LEBLANC		NOTTINGHAM CONSTRUCTION		GRADY CRAWFORD CONST.	
			UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
818200B	180 LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (8" HDPE DR11 DIPS or 6" C900 Fusible PVC DR 25	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$46.00	\$8,280.00	\$82.00	\$14,760.00	\$40.25	\$7,245.00
818200C	4,700 LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (10" HDPE DR11 DIPS or 8" C900 Fusible PVC DR 25	\$46.00	\$216,200.00	\$50.00	\$235,000.00	\$65.00	\$305,500.00	\$47.00	\$220,900.00	\$71.00	\$333,700.00	\$52.90	\$248,630.00
818200H	1,150 LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16" HDPE DR11 DIPS or 14" C900 Fusible PVC DR 25	\$140.00	\$161,000.00	\$188.00	\$216,200.00	\$130.00	\$149,500.00	\$96.00	\$110,400.00	\$200.00	\$230,000.00	\$125.00	\$143,750.00
818200L	240 LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (24" HDPE DR11 DIPS or 20" C900 Fusible PVC DR 25	\$240.00	\$57,600.00	\$249.00	\$59,760.00	\$350.00	\$84,000.00	\$185.00	\$44,400.00	\$309.00	\$74,160.00	\$275.00	\$66,000.00
818200O	10,900 LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (30" HDPE DR11 DIPS or 24" C900 Fusible PVC DR 25	\$310.00	\$3,379,000.00	\$397.00	\$4,327,300.00	\$431.00	\$4,697,900.00	\$398.00	\$4,338,200.00	\$361.00	\$3,934,900.00	\$381.00	\$4,152,900.00
818200R	5,100 LF	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (42" HDPE DR11 DIPS or 36" C900 Fusible PVC DR 25	\$465.00	\$2,371,500.00	\$441.00	\$2,249,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,550,000.00	\$570.00	\$2,907,000.00	\$513.00	\$2,616,300.00	\$548.00	\$2,794,800.00
9031500	3,151 S.Y.	Slab Sod	\$5.00	\$15,755.00	\$10.00	\$31,510.00	\$5.00	\$15,755.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$31,510.00	\$10.00	\$31,510.00
9059000	Lump Sum	Traffic Control Supervisor	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9070304	20 S.Y.	Restore Concrete Walks	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
9070406	30 S.Y.	Restore Concrete Drives	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$72.00	\$2,160.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$122.00	\$3,660.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
9090100	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$361,200.00	\$361,200.00	\$475,000.00	\$475,000.00	\$332,000.00	\$332,000.00	\$324,300.00	\$324,300.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
9131101	Lump Sum	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$240,300.00	\$240,300.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
9999998	Lump Sum	Subaqueous River Crossing (42" HDPE DR 13.5 IPS or 36" C905 Fusible PVC DR25 DIPS)	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$456,400.00	\$456,400.00	\$477,800.00	\$477,800.00
9999999	Lump Sum	Utility Relocation Allowance	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
			\$8,761,675.00		\$9,397,578.00		\$10,224,905.00		\$11,466,997.00		\$11,569,755.00		\$13,232,443.50	